

Vs. riferim

Vs. riferimento Vs. data Oggetto Data

Automobili Lamborghini S.p.A.

Recall Campaign: Fuel Line Quick Connector replacement on Lamborghini URUS MY 2019 and 2020

S. Agata Bolognese, Italy, December 02, 2020

Dear valued Lamborghini Sales and Service Manager,

In the course of continuous product monitoring and internal tests, Automobili Lamborghini S.p.A. has determined that a defect that relates to motor vehicle safety exists in certain 2019-2020 Lamborghini Urus.

On rare instances, high engine compartment temperatures subject the quick connectors to temperatures above the design operating specification limit. These elevated temperatures can lead to the quick connector material softening which could potentially result in a fuel leak.

For the reasons listed above, in a precautionary manner, Automobili Lamborghini decided to launch a worldwide recall campaign to rework the involved cars. The repair instructions will soon be available on the HUB section "Service and Recall Campaigns" as well as on LIASS.

Please be informed that in order to guarantee the appropriate quantities of relevant spare parts to each dealership at beginning of the campaign, Lamborghini will send a batch of components directly to your business without the need for ordering. Please await the availability of technical instructions, the official campaign launch in LIASS and follow strictly the instructions described in the bulletin. After that, for any additional quantity necessary, please use the spare parts ordering system as per usual.

In order to further support you in answering questions to your customers, we are attaching the FAQ (Frequent Asked Question) you must follow. Since these activities are extremely important, we are confident you will make every effort to ensure that the vehicles are repaired in the shortest time possible.

Via Modena, 12 I-40019 Sant'Agata Bolognese Telefono +39 051-681 76 11 Telefax +39 051-681 76 44

Capitale Sociale € 130.000.000 R.E.A. Bologna 259882 Codice Fiscale 03049840378 Partita I.V.A IT00591801204 A socio unico Società del Gruppo Audi



The time line dates for this recall are listed below:

• Campaign launch in LIASS before December 04th.

For further information, please do not hesitate to contact your responsible Area Manager.

Yours sincerely,

Automobili Lamborghini S.p.A.

Paolo Gabrielli Head of After Sales

Maria Francesca Portincasa

Legal Services